Journal of CLINICAL ORTHOPAEDICS



Official Publication of Bombay Orthopaedic Society

Journal of Clinical Orthopaedics (ISSN 2456-6993) is Indexed with Index Copernicus (IC Value 2016: 49.45), Google Scholar and DRJI. The Journal is available in both online and print versions

Ist July 2017 Journal of Clinical Orthopaedics International Edition - ISSN 2456-6993 "© 2017, Journal of Clinical Orthopaedics, All rights reserved"

No part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system or transmitted in any form or by any means, electronic, mechanical, phototyping, recording or otherwise, without prior permission from the Copyright Holders

Journal of Clinical Orthopaedics is published two times a year by the Bombay Orthopaedic Society. Publication is facilitated by ResearchOne Publications: A division of Indian Orthopaedic Research Group. Copyright of the content published in the journal are solely owned by the Authors and Licensed to Bombay Orthopaedic Society and publisher. The ideas and Opinions expressed in Journal of Clinical Orthopaedics do not necessarily reflect those of the Editorial board or the publisher. The publisher, the editors, the authors and the Journal of Clinical Orthopaedics do not assume any responsibility for any injury and/or damage to persons or property arising out of or related to use of the material contained in this periodical. The reader is advised to check the appropriate medical literature before administering any drug or treatment. Mention of any product in this issue should not be considered as endorsement by the contributors, editors or the publisher of the product of manufacturer's claims

An electronic version of this edition is available at www.jcorth.com For any query or inquiry please contact: editor.jcorth@gmail.com